certificate and house ownership certificate of the assets involved have been cancelled. As of the date

of this Report, the site handover is still in progress. As of 7 January 2025, Lishui District Demolition

and Resettlement Co., Ltd. of Nanjing had taken possession of all land and above-ground buildings

of Nanjing Fozhao. As of the disclosure date of this report, both parties are still in negotiation

regarding the performance of the contract and the payment of the remaining compensation. After the

demolition work is completed, Nanjing Fozhao plans to carry out liquidation and cancellation.

   Foshan Electrical

and Lighting Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2024

130

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentag

e (%)

New

issues

Shares

as

dividend

converte

d from

profit

Shares

as

dividend

converte

d from

capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentag

e (%)

1.

Restricted

shares

197,537,241 12.75%

-

140,241,78

4

-

140,241,78

4

57,295,457 3.70%

1.1 Shares

held by

state

0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

1.2 Shares

held by

state-owned

legal

persons

69,136,167 4.46%
-

22,440,271

-

22,440,271
46,695,896 3.02%

1.3 Shares

held by

other

domestic

investors

1,826,025 0.12%   -154,096 -154,096 1,671,929 0.11%

Among

which:

Shares held

by domestic

legal

persons

1,338,434 0.09%   0 0 1,338,434 0.09%

Shares held

by domestic

natural

persons

487,591 0.03%   -154,096 -154,096 333,495 0.02%

1.4 Shares

held by

foreign

investors

24,481,196 1.58%
-

15,553,564

-

15,553,564
8,927,632 0.58%

Among

which:

Shares held

by foreign

legal

persons

11,604,094 0.75%
-

11,604,094

-

11,604,094
0 0.00%

Shares held
by foreign

natural

12,877,102 0.83%   -3,949,470 -3,949,470 8,927,632 0.58%

   Foshan Electrical

and Lighting Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2024

131

persons

5. Funds,

wealth

managemen

t products,

etc.

102,093,853 6.59%

-

102,093,85

3

-

102,093,85

3

0 0.00%

2.

Unrestricte

d shares

1,351,240,9

89
87.25%

140,241,78

4

140,241,78

4

1,491,482,7

73
96.30%

2.1 RMB-

denominate

d ordinary

shares

1,056,501,0

50
68.22%

140,236,11

7

140,236,11

7

1,196,737,1

67
77.27%

2.2

Domesticall

y listed

foreign

shares

294,739,939 19.03%   5,667 5,667 294,745,606 19.03%

2.3

Overseas

listed

foreign

shares

0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other 0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

3. Total

shares

1,548,778,2

30
100.00%   0 0

1,548,778,2

30
100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

Applicable □ Not applicable

1. In 2023, in accordance with the Reply on the Approval of the Registration of Foshan Electrical and

Lighting Co., Ltd. for the Issue of Shares to Specific Objects (ZJXK [2023] No. 1974) issued by the

CSRC, the Company issued 186,783,583 RMB-denominated ordinary shares (A shares) to 13 specific

objects including Rising Holdings Group, the Company’s de facto controller, and such shares were

listed on the SZSE on 4 December 2023. On 4 June 2024, the 140,087,688 restricted shares subscribed

by 12 subscribers in this issue were relieved. For details, please refer to the Indicative Announcement